Citizen Advisory Committee

The Citizen Advisory Committee is a
broad-based representative group

of stakeholders who will serve as a
sounding board for the project with the
design team and city staff. The meetings
will be open to the public.

The City Commission representative has
not been determined yet.

East Lawrence Neighborhood (ELNA)
Representatives:

Phil Collison, phil@collison.com
Dave Loewenstein,
dloewenstein@hotmail.com
John Sebelius, johnsebelius@gmail.com
City-at-large Representatives:

Burdett Loomis, bloomis@ku.edu
Rev. Verdell Taylor, pastort77@aol.com

Downtown Lawrence, Inc.
Representative:

Emily Peterson,
emily@merchantsonmass.com

Warehouse Arts District Area
Representative:

Tom Larkin,
tlarkin@flinthillsholdings.com

Lawrence Arts Center Representatives:
Tom Carmody,
tcarmody@sunflower.com
Ben Ahlvers,
ben@lawrenceartscenter.org

Business Representatives:

Marcia Hill, marciahillo815@gmail.com
Will Ogle, gl will@yahoo.com

Lawrence Cultural Arts Commission
Representative:

Katherine Simmons,
ksimmons@Iawrenceks.org

LiveWell Lawrence Healthy
Built Environment Workgroup
Representative:

Tim Herndon, timaherndon@att.net
Design Team Contacts:

Josh Shelton,
jshelton@eldoradoarchitects.com

(816)-474-3838
City Staff Contacts:

Diane Stoddard, Assistant City Manager
dstoddard@lawrenceks.org

David Cronin, City Engineer
dcronin@Iawrenceks.org

Chuck Soules, Director of Public Works
csoules@lawrenceks.org

The 9" Street Corridor Project

A community art & streetscape project.

The Lawrence Arts Center received a
prestigious ArtPlace grant award for the

! ; ! . 9TH STREET CORRIDOR
infusion of art into a streetscape project

along east 9™ Street, from Delaware to o
Massachusetts, which will make the corridor \,,._w s
more walkable and bicycle-friendly. b

r City of Lawrence
el dorado inc., a Kansas City-based urban
design firm, will lead a design team consisting
of lead artist Sans Facon, engineering firm
Bartlett & West, and landscape architecture firm
Coen + Partners. Other members of the design
team include Dennis Domer, east Lawrence
historian, Luke Dubois, multi-media art technician, and Kelly Kindscher,
indigenous landscape specialist. The design team, will work with the
City of Lawrence, the East Lawrence Neighborhood Association (ELNA),
Downtown Lawrence, Inc. (DLI), the Lawrence Arts Center, the Citizen
Advisory Committee established to assist with the guidance of the
project, residents, business owners and other community stakeholders to
create a design for the 9th Street Corridor.

Project Area: The project area is a seven block area of east 9th Street,
from Massachusetts Street to Delaware Street. This area is an important
connection between historic Downtown Lawrence, the historic east
Lawrence neighborhood, and the Industrial Historic District (commonly
called the Warehouse Arts District). The area is also located in the city’s
Cultural District, an area with a high concentration of artistic, cultural,
historic and natural amenities.

As a property owner or resident in the area of the project, the City

of Lawrence wants to invite and encourage your participation in the
development of the design for the project. An advance schedule of
public workshops, and meetings of the Citizen Advisory Committee have
been set. Additional information regarding meeting times and locations
will be available on the City’s website and sent out via the e-mail list
established for the project as the dates approach. The meeting schedule
is also subject to change.

Connect With Usl

E-mail | Web | Social Media | In-Person

In whatever way works for you, we want to make
sure you are involved in this project and have an
opportunity to know what is being discussed and
when we'll have opportunities for public input
and conversation.

E-mail Subscriptions: Sign up for email blasts directly to you. Visit
www.lawrenceks.org/subscriptions and select ‘9* Street Corridor’
from the list under Planning, Development and Construction lists.

Web: We'll keep our project documents and Citizen Advisory
Committee information on the city’s website at www.lawrenceks.
org/9th-street-corridor-project.

-l
Social Media: Are you social? We are! Find the City of Lawrence u
on Facebook (www.facebook.com/CityOfLawrence ) or Twitter (@

lawrenceks) for project announcements and meeting notices.

In-Person: Don't have a computer or access to the Internet? Call
the city at (785) 832-3400 or el dorado, inc. at (816) 474-3838.

Visit our mini-mailbox at 9" and New Jersey for public information on this project.
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